APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Page of

PROJECT: Northwest 3rd Addition, Phase 2 Improvements

TO: (OWNER) City of Lexington

ENGINEER: Miller & Associates, Consulting Engineers, P.C.
ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO. 127-A1-100-—~ ""/
CONTRACTOR: Paulsen, Inc.

P.O. Box 70 1 CONTRACT FOR: 9887250 [uyiug
Lexington, NE 68850 APPLICATION DATE: //- /7~ /% APPLICATION NO.: O €
ATTN: Joe Pepplitsch FOR WORK ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH THE DATE OF: /g~ 3/~/5

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY:
Continuation sheets are attached.
Change orders approved in previous month by Owner.

g ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE......ccooiiiiii e

The present status of the account is as follows:

Application is made for payment, as shown below in connection with the Contract.

76/& ((; & 7£E

CO# DATE ADDITIONS ! DEDUCTIONS Net Change by Change Orders & Written Amendments $ ~S— -

1 ; CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE... ..ot eoveveeoeeeee s eeeeee e $ 748, 66T -25-
2 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.......cceeeeeeeennn., /3, @71 %
3 LESS RETAINAGE : 0% . 8 f BG 7 2
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE LESS RETAINAGE ~ $ i;); 574 L&
5 ‘ LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT-——-—— S

TOTAL 0.00 | 0.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION........oooveiieeeeere, $ /’;2,5'74/ &L

NET CHANGE 0.00 |

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) all previous prdgress payments received from Owner

on account of Work done under the Contract referred to above ha\%e been applied to discharge CONTRACTOR'S
legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by: prior Applications for Payment

numbered , inclusive; {2) title of all Work, materials and eduipment incorporated in said

Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Paym’ent will pass to OWNER at time of

payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbénces (except such as are covered

by a Bond acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against a:ny such Lien, security interest or
encumbrance); and (3} all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract

Documents and not defective.

175

CONTRACTO PAULSEN, INC.
By: 27 //4%/ ‘ Date:
£ =

The undersigned certifies that the work has been carefully inspected and to the best of their
knowledge and belief, the quantities shown in this estimate are correct and the work has

been performed in accordance with the contract.

~

ENGINEER: /MILLER/& ASSOZIATES Owner
Contractor
Engineer

OWNER:

CITY OF LEXINGTON

BY:




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 2
APPLICATION NUMBER: 1
APPLICATION DATE: 31-Oct-15
PERIOD FROM: 01-Oct-15 TO  31-Oct-15
ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-A1-100-14
QUANTITY TOTAL

ITEM ESTIMATED COMPLETED TOTAL STORED TO |COMPLETED AND
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY | Units { UNIT PRICE | TO DATE COMPLETED DATE STORED TO DATE
1 Mobilization 1 LS $ 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
2A |8" SDR 35 PVC 1946 LF ] 21.50 $0.00 $5,409.88 $5,4090.88
2B |4" SDR 35 PVC 882 LF $ 17.50 $0.00 $760.50 $760.50
3A |8"x4"PVC Wye 12 EA $ 90.00 $0.00 $458.64 $458.64
38 {8"x4"PVC Tee 7 EA $ 90.00 $0.00 $269.01 $269.01
3C |4" Plug 23 EA $ 8500 $0.00 $82.34 $82.34
30 8" Plug 1 EA |§ 100.00 $0.00 $19.41 $19.41
4A  |Rem/Salvage 8" Plug 2 EA 3 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
5A |F &1-8" Connections 2 EA $ 630.00 $0.00 $83.55 $83.55
6A |F &1 -8" Cleanout 1 EA 1% 1,000.00 £0.00 $319.45 $319.45
7 Construct A-Lok Manholes 7 EA | $ 3,100.00 $0.00 $2,570.00 $2,570.00
8  |Gravel Bedding 2828 ILF $ 1,25 $0.00 $0.00

SANITARY SEWER SUBTOTAL $0.00 $9,972.78
9 Mobilization 1 LS $ 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
16A |F & 1- 12" RCP 40 LF $ 34.00 $0.00 $0.00
168 |F &1 - 15" RCP 376 LF $ 3200 $0.00 $0.00
16C |F & |- 18" RCP 504 LF $ 38.00 $0.00 $0.00
16D |F &1 - 18" RE RCP 40 LF $ 51.00 $0.00 $0.00
16E |[F & | - 24" RCP 416 LF $ 51.00 $0.00 $0.00
18F |F &1-24" RE RCP 664 LF $ 73.00 $0.00 50.00
16G [F & | - 38" RE RCP 32 LF $ 113.00 $0.00 $0.00
16H |F &1 - 24" FES 1 EA |$ 75000 $0.00 $0.00
161 |F & |- 36" RE FES 1 EA |$ 1,375.00 $0.00 $0.00
17A JConstruct 4' Throat Curb Inlet 5] EA $ 2,100.00 $0.00 $1,218.00 $1,218.00
17B [Construct 6' Throat Curb inlet 2 EA $ 3,100.00 $0.00 $406.00 $406.00
17C |Construct 8 Throat Curb Inlet 4 EA $ 3,200.00 $0.00 $812.00 $812.00
17D [Construct 12’ Throat Curb Inlet 1 EA $ 3,500.00 $0.00 $203.00 $203.00
18 |Construct Junction Manhole 4 EA $ 2,700.00 $0.00 51,360.00 $1,360.00
19 |F & P Flowable Fill on RCP 560 LF ] 10.00 $0.00 $0.00
20 _|F &1 - Broken Concrete Rip-Rap 10 CYy [$ 9000 $0.00 $0.00

PAVING SUBTOTAL £0.00 $3,999.00




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 2
APPLICATION NUMBER: 1
APPLICATION DATE: 31-0Oct-15
PERIOD FROM: 01-Oct-15 TO  31-Oct-15
ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-A1-100-14
QUANTITY TOTAL
ITEM ESTIMATED COMPLETED TOTAL STOREDTO |COMPLETED AND
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY | Units | UNIT PRICE { TO DATE COMPLETED DATE STORED TO DATE
TOTALS $0.00 $13,971.78 $13,971.78




Lexington NE-N.W. 3rd Addition Phs 2

STORED MATERIALS LIST

05-Nov-15
As of. 31-Oct-15 Sales Tax Rate: 0.0%
BID BID STORED

ITEM| QTY. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTYy. UNIT TAX |UNIT PRICE} SUBTOTAL | TAX AMT. TOTAL
2A 1946 |8" SDR 35 PVC 1946 LF N $2.78 $5,400.88 $0.00 $5,409.88
2B 882 4" SDR 35 PVC 48 EA N $0.43 $20.64 $0.00 $20.64
2B 882 |4"SDR 35 PVC 882 LF N $0.73 $643.86 $0.00 $643.86
2B 882 [4" SDR 35 PVC 240 LF N $0.40 $96.00 $0.00 $96.00
3A 12 8" x 4" PVC Wye 12 EA N $38.22 $458.64 $0.00 $458.64
38 7 8" x 4" PVC Tee 7 EA N $38.43 $269.01 $0.00 $269.01
3C 23 |4"Plug 5 EA N $3.58 $17.90 $0.00 $17.90
3C 23  |4"Plug 18 EA N $3.58 $64.44 $0.00 $64.44
3D 1 8" Plug 1 EA N $19.41 $19.41 $0.00 $19.41
5A 2 F &1 - 8" Connections 1 EA N $53.55 $53.55 $0.00 $53.55
5A 2 F & | - 8" Connections 2 EA N $15.00 $30.00 $0.00 $30.00
BA 1 F &1 - 8" Cleanout 1 EA N $46.21 $46.21 $0.00 $46.21
BA 1 F & | - 8" Cleanout 1 EA N $190.00 $190.00 $0.00 $190.00
B6A 1 F & | - 8" Cleanocut 2 EA N $41.62 $83.24 $0.00 $83.24
7 7 Construct A-Lok Manholes 1 EA N $190.00 $190.00 $0.00 $190.00
7 7 Construct A-Lok Manholes 7 EA N $340.00 $2,380.00 $0.00 $2,380.00
17A 6 Construct 4’ Throat Curb Inlet 3] EA N $203.00 $1,218.00 $0.00 $1,218.00
178 2 Construct 6 Throat Curb Inlet 2 EA N $203.00 $406.00 $0.00 $406.00
17C 4 Construct 8 Throat Curb Inlet 4 EA N $203.00 $812.00 $0.00 $812.00
17D 1 Construct 12' Throat Curb Inlet 1 EA N $203.00 $203.00 $0.00 $203.00
18 4 Construct Junction Manhole 4 EA N $340.00 $1,360.00 $0.00 $1,360.00
TOTALS —> $13,971.78 $0.00 $13,971.78




i

y-D

—
i ke T

LINCOLN WINWATER WORKS CO.
515 NW 27TH STREET #2

Lo fage

Date Printed

i

10/07/1%

Inveoice No,

038140 00

To Reorder Contact Us At

L LINCOLN, NE 68528 -J Phone No. : (402)438-2288
Fax No .. : (402) 438-2932 DB# 05
8ald Te Ristp Fo- i §
r 1t o7 087015
i1
MIDLANDS CONTRACTING 20TH 8T &?&F*'BEEEOMTIJANE ’{'Lcj’dj;)
PO BOX 1065 JON GIERHAN-30E™40=808
KEARNEY, NE 68848-1065 ==
LEXINGTON, NE 68850
L —I L LEXINGTON NW JRD _'
Cuatomer Niwberp Customar purchase Order Baleecan Tyra Shipmant Bhip VIA Date ghipped
[ 783-000330 1175-3 lDZ‘i-NATHAN ROLLARS | Stock ' ] 16/07/15 ]
I NOW YOU CAN ACCESS YOUR ACCOUNT INVOICES ONLIRE AT MY.WINWHOLESALE.COM ‘l
l;g.ﬁt’;:d 'UIM! ltem Pescription lsgﬁ;:d B/Cl Price ]Pozlbisccuntl Extended l’x‘ax
1,988 | FT 8X14 PVC SDR35 GASKET PIPE 1,5124 B 2.7800% .00 4,203,386 N
D3034 GJ GREEN L.
882 | EA 4X14 PBVC SDR35 GASKET PIPE 882 4 .7300Y . DO 643.86 N
D3034 GJ GREEN
39 12 | EA BX4 SDR35 GJ WYE 12 4 38.22004 .00 458.64 N
a6 71 BA BX4 SDR35 GJ STRAIGHT TEE 7 38.43005{: .00 269.01 N
3l 23 { EA 4" SDR3S5 SPIGOT PLUG 184 B 3.5800- .00 54.44 N
0 1 | EA 8 SPR3AS SPIGOT PLUG 14 19,4100~ .00 19.41 N
62 | BA 1056~-848 - CI/PL-CI/PL 2 15.0000“’; .00 30.0¢0 N
LA 2| EA gt SDR35 GJ 1/8 BEND 2 41.6200~ .00 83.24 N
4 | BA 1 QT OF LUBE 4 L0000 | .00 .00 N
P 1| EA 1830 MONUMENT RING & COVER 14 190.0000-" .00 190,00 N
11 | EA 1030 RING & COVER PLAIN/SOLID o B 340.0000e .00 .00 N
af5240 FT 1X20 PVC40 BE PIPE 240 L4000 .00 96.00 N
ae 48 | EA 1 SLIP PVC40 CAP 48 .1 4300 .00 20.64 N
o 13 | BA 2000 CATCH BSN RNG & SOL COVER 13 ¢ 203.0000-" .80 2,639.00 N
cA 1| EA 8" D3034 SW HXFIP ADAPTER 14 53,5500 .00 53.55 N
bﬁ 11EA B PVCDWV CLEANOUT PLUG ONLY 11 ﬁu 45,2100 .00 46,21 N

8317.3b

5]

>

AWE

/0D —

Tax Area ID: Het Sales 8,817.16

HE - 280470220 Frolghy 90

jstate Tax % .000 | State Tax .80

Local Tax % 090} Local Tax bi]1]
Invoice Amount 8,817.36

When you provide a chock an psyment, you autherize us elther to use informatlon froe your check to make z one-time elacrronic fund
cransfer from your aceourt or Lo process the payment as a check transactlon. For lnguirlies pleass call (402) 438-2988,
T&C: You agree that kthe sale of these praducta/services is subject to all of our standard terms and conditions of sale located at

www.winwholesale.com/tesale,

INVOICELF « Laser Invoice



& 9

r Realr To 7
Bage pate Printed | TnVoice No.
1 10/08/15 038140 01
LINCOLN WINWATER WORKS CO.
515 NW 27TH STREST #2 To Reorder Contact Us At
L LINCOLN, NE 68528 J Phone No. : (402)438-2988
FPax No .. : (402) 438-2952 DB¥ 06

RGLRIIEN
[ TF e DT OO 205 4
bl U "J"L‘TL'_"‘U

MIDLANDS CONTRACTING 20TH ST & FREERSM--LANE
PO BOX 1065 JON GIERHAN 308-440-8085

KEARNEY, NE 68848-1065
LEXINGTON, NE 68B50

LEXINGTCN NW 3RD

L JL i
)
|

S

Bt F Hunber
783-000330
Wow YOU CAN ACCES3 YOUR ACCOUNT INVOICES ONLINE AT MY.WINWHOLESALE.COM

Caatemsl BURshase Bides !n-lalm Type Shipesnt Eatp VIA Dale GRipped
[

tock in/08/15

024 -NATHAN RKOLLARSI

S

lot?él;;id Uiy [ ltem Decezlptioen ‘sg{é;:d B/Cl Price Per{niacaunbj Exteonded | Tax

ah 476 | FT | BX14 PVC SDR35 GASKET PIPE 478" 2.7800“/ .00 1,323.28 N
| D3034 GJ GREEN v

5 :EA | 4" SDR35 SPIGOT PLUG o} B 3.5800M .00 ] N

/[,Ie& 11 | EA 1030 RING & COVER PLAIN/SOLID 11~ 340.0000 5/ .00 3,740.00 N

Db = f;D/;ng

A}

5053 .ﬁ%g 7
_r60=7 |,

~3
)
2

. '/73 //
W -

s Batthly SeTvice Chargafiay Be Applled Tax Acea ID: Net Sales 5, 063.28
g L NET 30TH * NE - 280470220 Freight .00
State Tax & 2308 | State Tax .08

Local Tax & gpo ) Local Tax GG

Involce Amount 5.063.28

When you provide a check as payment, you authorfize ua either to ume informatinn from your check to make A one-time elactronic fund
tranafeor fxom your acpount or to process the payment as n check transaction. For inquirles pleasa call {4027 438-2988.
T&C: You agree that the sale of these products/services is subject to all of our etandard terme and conditlions of sale lacsated &t

. -} ale. tesgale.
www  winwholes com/tenale BUOICES  taser Involce



v ®

r Realt To _I
bage pate printed| Invoice No.
1 10/15/15 338140 02
LINCOLN WINWATER WORKS CO,
515 NW 27TH STREET #2 To Reorder Contact Us At
L LINCOLN, NE 68528 _J Phone No. : (402)438-2588
Fax Mo .. : {(402) 438-2582 DRE 11

MIDLANDS CONTRACTING e - Zmlj 20TH ST & FREEDOM LANE
PO BOX 1065 gt 16 JON GIERHAN 308-440-8085
KEARNEY, NE 68848.1065 " __'@_GL
Uy e, et u';"——_‘q. J LEXINGTON, NE 68850
RO e . LEXINGTON NW 3RD
bt et - £
L 2 = __f !__ _J
sns ey Burkay Sapteer Fuzaes Grdes faiempman TYTa Ehipzany BEip ¥ia La%a fhipred
783-000330 | 1175-3 'ou-xmrm KOLLARS ‘ Stock ! 10/15/1 l
{ NOW YOU CAN ACCESS YOUR ACCOUNT INVOICES ONLINE AT MY.WINWEBOLESALE.COM l
Dt{-‘:i‘ét:—?:diu"! Item Descriptlosn lsgf;;gd!wc' Price [Fsr Discounr.‘ Extenrnded Tax
30 5| EA | 4" SDR35 SPIGOT PLUG 54 3.5800 .00 17.90 | N

1790 - 18=] 1774

Y <5 . |
4 1175100 -7

AWEN

|Tax Area ID: Net Sales 17, 80
1 HE - 230470220 Freight oo
Istats Tax 3 807 | Sgate Tax .09
Lacal Tax & g0y | Local Tax a0
Involce Amount 17.90

Hhar you provide a check as payment, ysu awthorize ur sither ko use informatipon from your checx to mace a sne-time electronis Zund
trapsfer frem your SCCOURL Orf LD prucess the payment s a check transaction., For inguiries please call 14021 438.2988.
THC: You agree that the sale of these products/services {3 subject to all of our standard terms and ecnditliors of sale lecated ak
www . winwholesgale.com/tesale.
stetruny  Laesr nwslte



